CITY OF COLTON

HERMOSA GARDENS CEMETERY - PRICE LIST

Endowment is collected for each interment and is non-refundable per CA Health & Safety Code 8738 (ab1,2,3,4)
Endowment must be paid upfront when establishing a Pre-Need, Open/Close costs cannot be included in a Pre-need, only at time of need.

8.75% Tax will be added to all merchandise sales

Historic Area includes Blocks 1,2, 3 & 5

SINGLE PLOT *Historic
Plot $4,500.00
Endowment $995.00
Open/Close $1,100.00
Vault - Adult Standard* $600.00
Vault Installation $600.00
Service & Recording Fee $500.00
TOTAL $8,295.00

DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (1ST INT) Single Vault

Plot $4,500.00
Endowment $995.00
Open/Close $1,100.00
Vault - Adult Standard* $600.00
Vault Installation $600.00
Service & Recording Fee $500.00
TOTAL $8,295.00
DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (2ND INT) Single Vault

Dual Rights

Endowment

Open/Close

Vault - Adult Standard*®

Vault Installation

Service & Recording Fee

Last Date Inscription

TOTAL

DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (1ST INT) - DDLC

Plot $4,500.00
Endowment $995.00
Open/Close $1,100.00
Vault - Dual Depth Lawn Crypt $1,200.00
Vault Installation $600.00
Service & Recording Fee $500.00
TOTAL $8,895.00

DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (2ND INT) DDLC

Dual Rights

Endowment
Open/Close

Service & Recording Fee

Last Date Inscription
TOTAL

INFANT SPACE
Plot
Endowment
Open/Close
Vault
Vault Installation
Service & Recording Fee
TOTAL

MARKERS, MONUMENTS and VASES
(taxable)
Marker Flat Black - Burial Space (28x16x3)
Marker Flat Black - Cremation or Infant (20x10x3)
Uprights and Monuments - Custom - Approval Req
Additional Designs, Color Changes and Font Depth (ea)
Photo Tile 3.5" x 5"

Flower Vase - Bronze
Flower Vase - Tin

Marker Cleaning Service
Concrete Replacement Service (bases and surrounds)

$2,500.00
$995.00
$1,100.00
$600.00
$600.00
$500.00
$6,295.00

$2,500.00
$995.00
$1,100.00
$600.00
$600.00
$500.00
$6,295.00

$1,000.00
$995.00
$1,100.00
$600.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$5,295.00

$2,500.00
$995.00
$1,100.00
$1,200.00
$600.00
$500.00
$6,895.00

$1,000.00
$995.00
$1,100.00
$500.00
$500.00
$4,095.00

$750.00
$995.00
$800.00
$375.00
$400.00
$500.00
$3,820.00

$800.00

$450.00
-TBD-
$100.00
500.00

$100.00
$60.00

$75.00
$250.00

Classic Areas include Blocks 4 & 7

SINGLE CREMATION PLOT Historic Classic
Plot $3,000.00 $1,500.00
Endowment $995.00 $995.00
Open/Close $800.00 $800.00
Vault $375.00 $375.00
Vault Installation $400.00 $400.00
Service & Recording Fee $500.00 $500.00
TOTAL $6,070.00 $4,570.00
Plot $3,000.00 $1,500.00
Endowment $995.00 $995.00
Open/Close $800.00 $800.00
Vault $375.00 $375.00
Vault Installation $400.00 $400.00
Service & Recording Fee $500.00 $500.00
TOTAL $6,070.00 $4,570.00
Dual Rights $1,000.00
Endowment $995.00
Open/Close $800.00
Vault $375.00
Vault Installation $400.00
Service & Recording Fee $500.00
Last Date Inscription $500.00
TOTAL $4,570.00

NICHE WALL

Top Two Tiers $1,555.00
Bottom Two Tiers $1,055.00
Endowment $995.00
Open/Close $650.00
Recording Fee $500.00
Engraving $500.00
TOP TWO TIERS TOTAL $4,200.00
BOTTOM TWO TIERS TOTAL $3,700.00

DISINTERMENTS
Single Plot $2,500.00
Double Depth (level 1) $3,500.00
Double Depth (level 2) $4,500.00
Cremation (each) $500.00
Niche $250.00

A licensed Funeral Director must be present for disinternment of full plot and
body. Cost and Court fees must be paid by family. Permit is required.

ROSE GARDEN SCATTERING

Rose Garden Scattering $800.00
Rose Garden Endowment $400.00
Rose Garden Epitaph Inscription $300.00
TOTAL $1,500.00

Chapel Rental M-F (2 hours) $350.00
Chapel Rental (additional hours) $100.00
Saturday Chapel Rental $450.00
Saturday Chapel (additional hours) $150.00
Saturday Burial $750.00
After Hour Burials (per hour) $150.00
Marker Installation $550.00
Government Marker Setting Fee $0.00
Outside Marker Handling & Setting Fee $750.00
Last Date Inscription $500.00



