

CITY OF COLTON

HERMOSA GARDENS CEMETERY - PRICE LIST

Endowment is collected for each interment and is **non-refundable** per CA Health & Safety Code 8738 (ab1,2,3,4)

Endowment must be paid upfront when establishing a Pre-Need, Open/Close costs cannot be included in a Pre-need, only at time of need.

8.75% Tax will be added to all merchandise sales

Historic Area includes Blocks 1, 2, 3 & 5

Classic Areas include Blocks 4 & 7

SINGLE PLOT	*Historic	**Classic
Plot	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00
Endowment	\$995.00	\$995.00
Open/Close	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
Vault - Adult Standard*	\$600.00	\$600.00
Vault Installation	\$600.00	\$600.00
Service & Recording Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL	\$8,295.00	\$6,295.00

SINGLE CREMATION PLOT	Historic	Classic
Plot	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
Endowment	\$995.00	\$995.00
Open/Close	\$800.00	\$800.00
Vault	\$375.00	\$375.00
Vault Installation	\$400.00	\$400.00
Service & Recording Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL	\$6,070.00	\$4,570.00

DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (1ST INT) Single Vault		
Plot	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00
Endowment	\$995.00	\$995.00
Open/Close	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
Vault - Adult Standard*	\$600.00	\$600.00
Vault Installation	\$600.00	\$600.00
Service & Recording Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL	\$8,295.00	\$6,295.00

DOUBLE DEPTH CREMATION PLOT (1ST INTERMENT)		
Plot	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
Endowment	\$995.00	\$995.00
Open/Close	\$800.00	\$800.00
Vault	\$375.00	\$375.00
Vault Installation	\$400.00	\$400.00
Service & Recording Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL	\$6,070.00	\$4,570.00

DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (2ND INT) Single Vault		
Dual Rights		\$1,000.00
Endowment		\$995.00
Open/Close		\$1,100.00
Vault - Adult Standard*		\$600.00
Vault Installation		\$600.00
Service & Recording Fee		\$500.00
Last Date Inscription		\$500.00
TOTAL		\$5,295.00

DOUBLE DEPTH CREMATION PLOT (2ND INTERMENT)		
Dual Rights		\$1,000.00
Endowment		\$995.00
Open/Close		\$800.00
Vault		\$375.00
Vault Installation		\$400.00
Service & Recording Fee		\$500.00
Last Date Inscription		\$500.00
TOTAL		\$4,570.00

DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (1ST INT) - DDLC		
Plot	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00
Endowment	\$995.00	\$995.00
Open/Close	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
Vault - Dual Depth Lawn Crypt	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Vault Installation	\$600.00	\$600.00
Service & Recording Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL	\$8,895.00	\$6,895.00

NICHE WALL		
Top Two Tiers		\$1,555.00
Bottom Two Tiers		\$1,055.00
Endowment		\$995.00
Open/Close		\$650.00
Recording Fee		\$500.00
Engraving		\$500.00
TOP TWO TIERS TOTAL		\$4,200.00
BOTTOM TWO TIERS TOTAL		\$3,700.00

DOUBLE DEPTH PLOT (2ND INT) DDLC		
Dual Rights		\$1,000.00
Endowment		\$995.00
Open/Close		\$1,100.00
Service & Recording Fee		\$500.00
Last Date Inscription		\$500.00
TOTAL		\$4,095.00

DISINTERMENTS		
Single Plot		\$2,500.00
Double Depth (level 1)		\$3,500.00
Double Depth (level 2)		\$4,500.00
Cremation (each)		\$500.00
Niche		\$250.00

A licensed Funeral Director must be present for disinterment of full plot and body. Cost and Court fees must be paid by family. Permit is required.

INFANT SPACE		
Plot		\$750.00
Endowment		\$995.00
Open/Close		\$800.00
Vault		\$375.00
Vault Installation		\$400.00
Service & Recording Fee		\$500.00
TOTAL		\$3,820.00

ROSE GARDEN SCATTERING		
Rose Garden Scattering		\$800.00
Rose Garden Endowment		\$400.00
Rose Garden Epitaph Inscription		\$300.00
TOTAL		\$1,500.00

MARKERS, MONUMENTS and VASES (taxable)		
Marker Flat Black - Burial Space (28x16x3)		\$800.00
Marker Flat Black - Cremation or Infant (20x10x3)		\$450.00
Uprights and Monuments - Custom - Approval Req		-TBD-
Additional Designs, Color Changes and Font Depth (ea)		\$100.00
Photo Tile 3.5" x 5"	\$	500.00
Flower Vase - Bronze		\$100.00
Flower Vase - Tin		\$60.00
Marker Cleaning Service		\$75.00
Concrete Replacement Service (bases and surrounds)		\$250.00

OTHER FEES and SERVICES		
Chapel Rental M-F (2 hours)		\$350.00
Chapel Rental (additional hours)		\$100.00
Saturday Chapel Rental		\$450.00
Saturday Chapel (additional hours)		\$150.00
Saturday Burial		\$750.00
After Hour Burials (per hour)		\$150.00
Marker Installation		\$550.00
Government Marker Setting Fee		\$0.00
Outside Marker Handling & Setting Fee		\$750.00
Last Date Inscription		\$500.00